502520587 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARALD DUERR	01/28/2013
FRANK HERTING	01/28/2013
JOERG THOMAS REGULA	01/28/2013
MATTHIAS RUETH	01/28/2013
KAY-GUNNER STUBENRAUCH	01/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	
Street Address:	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116	
City:	MANNHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13940091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-467-6207

Email: pgolden@gene.com

Correspondent Name: GRANT KALINOWSKI

Address Line 1: 1 DNA WAY
Address Line 2: MS-49

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P4966-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT KALINOWSKI
	PATENT

502520587 REEL: 031342 FRAME: 0713

139/10/91

Signature:	/Grant Kalinowski/
Date:	10/03/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Assignment 1#page2.tif source=Assignment 1#page3.tif source=Assignment 1#page4.tif source=Assignment 1#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031342 FRAME: 0714 Case No. 31094

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Harald Duerr, a German citizen Gustav-Meyrink-Straße 7a 82319 Starnberg, Germany Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Frank Herting, a German citizen

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

An der Freiheit 29a

82377 Penzberg, Germany

-

Joerg Thomas Regula, a German citizen

Lierstrasse 15

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

80639 Muenchen, Germany

Matthias Rueth, a German citizen

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Gabriele-Muenter-Weg 7 82377 Penzberg, Germany

Kay-Gunnar Stubenrauch, a German citizen

en

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Parkstrasse 1a

82377 Penzberg, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S) herewith declare that we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Christian Klein

Roche Glycart AG

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S) of the invention entitled:

BISPECIFIC ANTI-VEGF/ANTI-ANG-2 ANTIBODIES AND THEIR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF OCULAR VASCULAR DISEASES

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed on behalf of APPLICANT(S) set forth below

Applicant

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG with the

Patent Office

.

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

31094

Europe

July 13, 2012

12176299.1

As far as rights of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above has/have not been transferred to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 16 68305 Mannheim

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, by operations of law or otherwise, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all their inventor's rights and the rights to claim priority. Such assignment is being made retroactively as per the date of conception of such inventions.

The assignment of the rights of the ASSIGNEE to the APPLICANT(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

TO BE NOTARIZED

PATENT REEL: 031342 FRAME: 0715 Case No. 31094

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTORS to the APPLICANT(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge, confirm and agree that ASSIGNOR has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated, April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City, Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

AS	3	U	N	V	K(5)

Harald Duerr

Frank Herting

Matthias Rueth

Kay Gunnar Stubenrauck

ASSIGNEE

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Mannheim,

Place, Date

May 15, 2013

Dr. Michael Jung

Vice President)

Patents

ppa

ppa.

Martin Meisiek Vice President

Legal

File-No. R 162 / 2013

of January 28, 2013 / li

I hereby certify that the document affixed and sealed hereto was signed today in my presence by

- Mr. Harald Dürr, born on July 26, 1974, residing at Gustav-Meyrink-Straße 7 a, 82319 Starnberg, identified by his German passport,
- Mr. Dr. Frank Herting, born on July 29, 1966, residing at An der Freiheit 29 a, 82377 Penzberg, identified by his German identity card,
- Mr. Dr. Jörg Thomas Regula, born on April 5, 1971, residing at Lierstraße 15, 80639 München, identified by his German identity card,
- Mr. Dr. Matthias Rüth, born on October 26, 1970, residing at Gabriele-Münter-Weg 7, 82377 Penzberg, identified by his German identity card.

Penzberg, January 28, 2013

HO NOTE IN WEILHE IN WEILHE IN

Dr. Manfred Reisnecker,

Notary in Weilheim i. OB, Federal Republic of Germany

PATENT REEL: 031342 FRAME: 0717

File-No. R 591 / 2013

of April 16, 2013 / li

I hereby certify that the document affixed and sealed hereto was signed today in my presence by

Mr. Kay-Gunnar Stubenrauch, born on August 21, 1971, residing at Parkstraße 1a, 82377 Penzberg, identified by his German identity card.

Penzberg, April 16, 2013

Dr. Manfred Reisnecker,

Notary in Weilheim i. OB, Federal Republic of Germany

PATENT REEL: 031342 FRAME: 0718

Notarielle Beglaubigung

lch

Claudia Seeler

Notarin in Mannheim

beglaubige hiermit die Echtheit der vor mir persönlich vollzogenen umseitigen Unterschriften von

Herrn Dr. Michael Jung, geb. am 02.10.1953

und

Herr Martin Meisiek, geb. am 17.07.1957

beide geschäftstätig Sandhofer Str. 116, 68305 Mannheim

Notarial Certification

1

Claudia Seeler

a Notary Public residing at Mannheim

do hereby certify that

Mr. Dr. Michael Jung, born 02.10.1953

and

Mr. Martin Meisiek, born 17.07.1957

business address: Sandhofer Str. 116, 68305 Mannheim

appeared before me an signed that foregoing document in my presence

Gleichzeitig bestätige ich, dass ich mich durch Einsichtnahme in den Handelsregisterauszug davon überzeugt habe, dass

Herr Dr. Michael Jung

Herr Martin Meisiek

gemeinschaftlich berechtigt sind, für die Firma Roche Diagnostics GmbH, mit Sitz in Mannheim, HRB 3962 rechtsverbindliche Unterschriften zu leisten.

I further certify that I have convinced myself by inspecting the relevant official documents that the said

Mr. Dr. Michael Jung Mr. Martin Meisiek

have authority to sign as legal representatives of Roche Diagnostics GmbH in Mannheim, registered under registration number HRB 3962.

Mannheim den 15.05.2013

Seeler

Notarin/Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 031342 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 10/03/2013